Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your representative for additional options and finishes.
fAIL-sAFE
®
FMB
T5
T8
Biaxial

1 For specific electronic ballast, specify brand and catalog number.
Product also available in non-US voltages and 50 Hz for international markets. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
For additional information about the TCS option, see Fail-Safe spec sheet for TCS Touch Control System.
120V only.
5 Refer to Lens Ordering Guide for additional lens choices.
6 (1) T5 or T5HO ballast and (1) EM Pack maximum.
(2) T8 ballasts and (1) EM Pack maximum.
7 (1) AC ballast and (1) EM Pack maximum.
3
Inner Layer
(Optional)
90=0.005 UV
Absorbing
Overlay
Fixture Side
80=0.125 Prismatic
Acrylic
81=00.156 Prismatic
Polycarbonate
82=.187 Prismatic
Polycarbonate
93=0.156 Prismatic
Tempered Glass
/ Environmental Side
84=0.125 Clear
Polycarbonate
85=.187 Clear
Polycarbonate
86=.250 Clear
00Polycarbonate
87=.375 Clear
Polycarbonate
88=.500 Clear
Polycarbonate
94=000.187 Clear
Tempered Glass
96=0.250 Clear
Tempered Glass
97=.375 Clear
Tempered Glass
98=00.500 Clear
Tempered Glass
FMB =Task/Ambient
Wall
Luminaire
120 =120V
277 =277V
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :   FMB-D-2/232-120-82/96-EBT1-FNL
/
Lens  TypeVo l tage
FMB
Product
Fami ly
1’ Nom. Length
Compact Fluorescent
1/113=(2) 13W Lamps
1 Up, 1 Down
1/213=(3) 13W Lamps
1 Up, 2 Down
2/113=(3) 13W Lamps
2 Up, 1 Down
2/213=(4) 13W Lamps
2 Up, 2 Down
2’Nom. Length
T8 Fluorescent
1/117=(2) 17W Lamps
1 Up, 1 Down
1/217=(3) 17W Lamps
1 Up, 2 Down
2/117=(3) 17W Lamps
2 Up, 1 Down
2/217=(4) 17W Lamps